
Official�Box�Score���Final

Hawaii�Pacific�at�Hawaii

��/��/�����at�Les�Murakami�Stadium��Honolulu��HI�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Hawaii�Pacific � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Hawaii � � � � � � � � X

�

� � ��

Win��Tomii�Tsubasa������ Loss��Rhea�Noah������ Save��Inouye�Ryan����

Hawaii�Pacific�����������

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

���Spenser�Keanu

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Chang�Ziah��PR/LF� � � � � � � � � � �

���Perez�Christian��PH/LF/RF� � � � � � � � � � �

���Arnold�Tyler

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Taguchi�Kan

DH

� � � � � � � � � �

���Blakeney�Nick��PH� � � � � � � � � � �

���Nykoluk�Andrew��P/SS� � � � � � � � � � �

���Wirthgen�Brock

C

� � � � � � � � � �

���Helsper�Blake��PH� � � � � � � � � � �

���Hata�Noah

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Wessel�Owen

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Bayne�Rylen��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Jones�Carter��PH� � � � � � � � � � �

���Gabrillo�Jayden

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Murakoshi�Ethan

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Hashimoto�Taydem��LF�

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

���Harris�Ethan

P

� � � � � � � � � �

���Vanek�Jacob��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Garcia�Cristian��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Warren�Flynn��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���AhSam�Jett��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Rhea�Noah��P/LF� � � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � � � � � �� � � �

BATTING

�B��Gabrillo��off�Tenn��

TB��Gabrillo����HBP��Spenser� KL��Hashimoto��Blakeney�

Team�RISP������

BASERUNNING

SB��Hata��Hashimoto�

FIELDING

DP�����Murakoshi��Gabrillo��

Hawaii�����������

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

���Nahaku�Kamana

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Wright�Gabe��LF�

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �ZeiglerNamoa�Ben��RF�

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Ickes�Elijah

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Nushida�Draven

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Martin�Josh���B� � � � � � � � � � �

� �Watanabe�Kody

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Takata�Taylor���B� � � � � � � � � � �

���Shimao�Tate

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Redding�Jake

C

� � � � � � �� � � �

���LauKong�Mana

DH

� � � � � � � � � �

���Valdez�Derek

P

� � � � � � � � � �

���Soto�Saul��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Berg�Jack��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Tenn�Zacary��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Tomii�Tsubasa��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Shipley�Josiah��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Inouye�Ryan��P� � � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � � � � � �� � � ��

BATTING

�B��Redding������off�AhSam��

TB��Redding������Out�RBI��Wright� HBP��Shimao������Nahaku������Wright����� GDP�

Redding� KL��Ickes��Nahaku�

Team�RISP�������

BASERUNNING

SB��ZeiglerNamoa������p�Vanek/c�Wirthgen���Wright������p�Vanek/c�Wirthgen��

HPU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

���Harris�Ethan ��� � � � � � � � � �

���Vanek�Jacob���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Garcia�Cristian���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Warren�Flynn���� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���AhSam�Jett������ ��� � � � � � � � �� �

�� Rhea�Noah��L����� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Nykoluk�Andrew���� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���Bayne�Rylen���� ��� � � � � � � � � �

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

WP��Harris� HB��Nykoluk��Harris��Rhea� Inher��Rnrs��Nykoluk��/���Vanek��/���Rhea

�/���AhSam��/��

GO�FO��Harris������Vanek������Garcia������Warren������AhSam������Rhea�����

Nykoluk������Bayne�����

HAW

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

���Valdez�Derek ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Soto�Saul���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Berg�Jack���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Tenn�Zacary���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

�� Tomii�Tsubasa��W������� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���Shipley�Josiah���� ��� � � � � � � � � �

�� Inouye�Ryan��S����� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

WP��Tomii����� HB��Valdez����� Inher��Rnrs��Tenn��/���Tomii��/��

GO�FO��Valdez������Soto������Berg������Tenn������Tomii������Shipley������Inouye

����

Umpires��HP��Jedd�Andrade���B��John�Matson���B�����B��Ikaika�Nishimura�

First�Pitch�������PM��Duration������

Attendance�



THIS

INNING R H E L

HPU � � � �

HAW � � � �

Play�By�Play��Full����Final

Hawaii�Pacific�at�Hawaii

��/��/�����at�Les�Murakami�Stadium��Honolulu��HI�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Hawaii�Pacific � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Hawaii � � � � � � � � X

�

� � ��

Hawaii�Pacific�starters�

��/lf/Spenser�Keanu����/�b/Arnold�Tyler����/dh/Taguchi�Kan����/c/Wirthgen�Brock����/cf/Hata�Noah����/rf/Wessel�Owen�

��/�b/Gabrillo�Jayden����/�b/Murakoshi�Ethan����/ss/Hashimoto�Taydem����/p/Harris�Ethan�

Hawaii�starters�

��/cf/Nahaku�Kamana����/rf/Wright�Gabe���/�b/ZeiglerNamoa�Ben���/ss/Ickes�Elijah���/lf/Nushida�Draven���/�b/Watanabe�Kody�

��/�b/Shimao�Tate����/c/Redding�Jake����/dh/LauKong�Mana����/p/Valdez�Derek�

�st�Inning

Top�of��st���HPU�batting

Spenser�Keanu�hit�by�pitch������KSB��

HPU�substitution��Chang�Ziah�pinch�running�for�Spenser�Keanu�

Arnold�Tyler�flied�out�to�cf������BBFBF��

Taguchi�Kan�struck�out�swinging������SKBS��

Wirthgen�Brock�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������BK��

Bottom�of��st���HAW�batting

HPU�position�change��Chang�Ziah�remains�in�the�game�at�lf

Nahaku�Kamana�walked������BBBB��

Nahaku�Kamana�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�wild�pitch�

Wright�Gabe�hit�by�pitch������BKFBB��

HPU�pitching�change��Vanek�Jacob�replaces�Harris�Ethan�

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�third�base��������Nahaku�Kamana�advanced�to�third�base�

Wright�Gabe�out�at�second�base���b�to��b�

Ickes�Elijah�struck�out�looking������BBSSFK���ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�stole�second�base�

Nushida�Draven�walked������BKBBB��

Watanabe�Kody�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������BFB��

�nd�Inning

Top�of��nd���HPU�batting

Hata�Noah�flied�out�to�cf������FBFBF��

Wessel�Owen�grounded�out�to�second�base���b�to��b������BFK��

Gabrillo�Jayden�lined�out�to�short������BS��



THIS

INNING R H E L

HPU � � � �

HAW � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

HPU � � � �

HAW � � � �

Bottom�of��nd���HAW�batting

Shimao�Tate�flied�out�to�right�center�putout�by�rf������FS��

Redding�Jake�walked������BBBKB��

LauKong�Mana�singled�through�the�left�side�of�the�infield������KBBS���Redding�Jake�advanced�to�second�base�

Nahaku�Kamana�struck�out�swinging������KFBS��

Wright�Gabe�flied�out�to�lf������BSB��

�rd�Inning

Top�of��rd���HPU�batting

HAW�pitching�change��Soto�Saul�replaces�Valdez�Derek�

Murakoshi�Ethan�flied�out�to�first�base������BK��

Hashimoto�Taydem�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������BKBK��

HPU�substitution��Perez�Christian�pinch�hitting�for�Chang�Ziah�

Perez�Christian�struck�out�swinging������SBBKFS��

Bottom�of��rd���HAW�batting

HPU�position�change��Perez�Christian�remains�in�the�game�at�lf

HPU�pitching�change��Garcia�Cristian�replaces�Vanek�Jacob�

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�flied�out�to�short������FBKB��

Ickes�Elijah�grounded�out�to�second�base���b�to��b������B��

Nushida�Draven�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b�������

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���HPU�batting

Arnold�Tyler�flied�out�to�rf������BKBS��

Taguchi�Kan�flied�out�to�cf������BB��

Wirthgen�Brock�struck�out�swinging������BSBKBS��

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

Watanabe�Kody�flied�out�in�third�base�side�foul�territory�putout�by��b������KBFB��

Shimao�Tate�singled�to�the�pitcher's�mound��bunt������F��

Redding�Jake�grounded�into�double�play�up�the�middle�putout�by��b��unassisted������KK���Shimao�Tate�out�at��B

on�the�play���b�to��b�



THIS

INNING R H E L

HPU � � � �

HAW � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

HPU � � � �

HAW � � � �

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���HPU�batting

HAW�pitching�change��Berg�Jack�replaces�Soto�Saul�

Hata�Noah�walked������KKBBBB��

Wessel�Owen�called�out�to�c������S��

Gabrillo�Jayden�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�third�base������BBKBFFF���Hata�Noah�out�at�second�base���b

to��b�

Murakoshi�Ethan�struck�out�swinging������BFFS��

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

HPU�pitching�change��Warren�Flynn�replaces�Garcia�Cristian�

LauKong�Mana�lined�out�to�short������BK��

Nahaku�Kamana�struck�out�looking������BFFBFK��

Wright�Gabe�walked������SBBBB��

Wright�Gabe�stole�second�base�

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�walked������BBBKB��

HPU�pitching�change��AhSam�Jett�replaces�Warren�Flynn�

Ickes�Elijah�singled�to�second�base��������Wright�Gabe�advanced�to�third�base��ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�advanced�to

second�base�

Nushida�Draven�lined�out�to�cf������B��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���HPU�batting

Hashimoto�Taydem�walked������BBBB��

HAW�pitching�change��Tenn�Zacary�replaces�Berg�Jack�

Perez�Christian�struck�out�swinging������SSFBFS��

Arnold�Tyler�flied�out�to�lf�������

Hashimoto�Taydem�stole�second�base�

Taguchi�Kan�intentionally�walked������B��

Wirthgen�Brock�lined�out�to�second�base������B��

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

Watanabe�Kody�grounded�out�to�first�base��unassisted�������

Shimao�Tate�singled�to�center�field������KBB��

Redding�Jake�doubled�to�left�center������F���Shimao�Tate�advanced�from�first�base�to�third�base�



THIS

INNING R H E L

HPU � � � �

HAW � � � �

HPU�pitching�change��Rhea�Noah�replaces�AhSam�Jett�

LauKong�Mana�struck�out�swinging������SFBS��

Nahaku�Kamana�hit�by�pitch������FB��

Wright�Gabe�flied�out�to�cf������BBFF��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���HPU�batting

Hata�Noah�flied�out�to�lf������SKB��

Wessel�Owen�singled�to�right�field�������

Gabrillo�Jayden�doubled�to�right�field������B���Wessel�Owen�advanced�from�first�base�to�third�base�

HAW�pitching�change��Tomii�Tsubasa�replaces�Tenn�Zacary�

Murakoshi�Ethan�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short������BBKBF���Wessel�Owen�out�at�home��ss�to�c�

Gabrillo�Jayden�advanced�to�third�base�

Murakoshi�Ethan�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�wild�pitch��Gabrillo�Jayden�scored�on�a�wild�pitch�

Hashimoto�Taydem�struck�out�looking������BSFBFK��

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�singled�through�the�right�side�of�the�infield�������

Ickes�Elijah�infield�singled�to�second�base��������ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�advanced�to�second�base�

HPU�position�change��Perez�Christian�now�playing�rf�from�lf

HPU�substitution��Taguchi�Kan�is�out��pitcher�will�take�spot�in�batting�order��

HPU�substitution��Rhea�Noah�replaces�Wessel�Owen�at�lf��batting��th�

HPU�pitching�change��Nykoluk�Andrew�replaces�Rhea�Noah�

Nushida�Draven�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short������FB���ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�advanced�to�third�base�

Ickes�Elijah�out�at�second�base��ss�unassisted�

Watanabe�Kody�singled�through�the�right�side�of�the�infield��RBI������FKBF���ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�scored�

Nushida�Draven�advanced�to�second�base�

Shimao�Tate�hit�by�pitch������BBFSFBB���Nushida�Draven�advanced�to�third�base��Watanabe�Kody�advanced�to

second�base�

Redding�Jake�walked��RBI������BBBB���Nushida�Draven�scored��Watanabe�Kody�advanced�to�third�base�

Shimao�Tate�advanced�to�second�base�

HPU�position�change��Nykoluk�Andrew�now�playing�ss�from�p

HPU�position�change��Rhea�Noah�now�playing�p�from�lf

HPU�position�change��Hashimoto�Taydem�now�playing�lf�from�ss

LauKong�Mana�struck�out�swinging������KFBS��

Nahaku�Kamana�walked��RBI������BBBB���Watanabe�Kody�scored��Shimao�Tate�advanced�to�third�base�

Redding�Jake�advanced�to�second�base�

Wright�Gabe�singled�through�the�left�side�of�the�infield��RBI��������Shimao�Tate�scored��Redding�Jake�out�at

third�base��lf�to�c�to��b�



THIS

INNING R H E L

HPU � � � �

HAW � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

HPU � � � �

HAW � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

HPU � � � �

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���HPU�batting

HAW�defensive�substitution��Takata�Taylor�replaces�Watanabe�Kody�at��b

HAW�pitching�change��Shipley�Josiah�replaces�Tomii�Tsubasa�

Perez�Christian�flied�out�to�shallow�left�field�putout�by�ss�������

Arnold�Tyler�flied�out�in�first�base�side�foul�territory�putout�by�rf������SSF��

HPU�substitution��Blakeney�Nick�pinch�hitting�for�Nykoluk�Andrew�

Blakeney�Nick�struck�out�looking������KSBK��

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

HPU�substitution��Nykoluk�Andrew�replaces�Blakeney�Nick�at�ss��batting��rd�

HPU�pitching�change��Bayne�Rylen�replaces�Rhea�Noah�

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�flied�out�to�rf������BB��

Ickes�Elijah�flied�out�in�first�base�side�foul�territory�putout�by��b������B��

Nushida�Draven�grounded�out�to�first�base���b�to�p������K��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���HPU�batting

HAW�pitching�change��Inouye�Ryan�replaces�Shipley�Josiah�

HAW�position�change��Wright�Gabe�now�playing�lf�from�rf

HAW�position�change��ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�now�playing�rf�from��b

HAW�substitution��Martin�Josh�replaces�Nushida�Draven�at��b��batting��th�

HPU�substitution��Helsper�Blake�pinch�hitting�for�Wirthgen�Brock�

Helsper�Blake�flied�out�in�third�base�side�foul�territory�putout�by��b������BKFB��

Hata�Noah�singled�up�the�middle������SBB��

HPU�substitution��Jones�Carter�pinch�hitting�for�Bayne�Rylen�

Jones�Carter�struck�out�swinging������BBKSFBFS��

Hata�Noah�stole�second�base�

Gabrillo�Jayden�grounded�out�to�first�base��unassisted������BSFB��



Scoring�Innings���Final

Hawaii�Pacific�at�Hawaii

��/��/�����at�Les�Murakami�Stadium��Honolulu��HI�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Hawaii�Pacific � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Hawaii � � � � � � � � X

�

� � ��

Hawaii�Pacific�starters�

��/lf/Spenser�Keanu����/�b/Arnold�Tyler����/dh/Taguchi�Kan����/c/Wirthgen�Brock����/cf/Hata�Noah����/rf/Wessel�Owen�

��/�b/Gabrillo�Jayden����/�b/Murakoshi�Ethan����/ss/Hashimoto�Taydem����/p/Harris�Ethan�

Hawaii�starters�

��/cf/Nahaku�Kamana����/rf/Wright�Gabe���/�b/ZeiglerNamoa�Ben���/ss/Ickes�Elijah���/lf/Nushida�Draven���/�b/Watanabe�Kody�

��/�b/Shimao�Tate����/c/Redding�Jake����/dh/LauKong�Mana����/p/Valdez�Derek�

Top�of��th���HPU�batting

Hata�Noah�flied�out�to�lf������SKB��

Wessel�Owen�singled�to�right�field�������

Gabrillo�Jayden�doubled�to�right�field������B���Wessel�Owen�advanced�from�first�base�to�third�base�

HAW�pitching�change��Tomii�Tsubasa�replaces�Tenn�Zacary�

Murakoshi�Ethan�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short������BBKBF���Wessel�Owen�out�at�home��ss�to�c��Gabrillo�Jayden�advanced�to�third

base�

Murakoshi�Ethan�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�wild�pitch��Gabrillo�Jayden�scored�on�a�wild�pitch�

Hashimoto�Taydem�struck�out�looking������BSFBFK��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�singled�through�the�right�side�of�the�infield�������

Ickes�Elijah�infield�singled�to�second�base��������ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�advanced�to�second�base�

HPU�position�change��Perez�Christian�now�playing�rf�from�lf

HPU�substitution��Taguchi�Kan�is�out��pitcher�will�take�spot�in�batting�order��

HPU�substitution��Rhea�Noah�replaces�Wessel�Owen�at�lf��batting��th�

HPU�pitching�change��Nykoluk�Andrew�replaces�Rhea�Noah�

Nushida�Draven�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short������FB���ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�advanced�to�third�base��Ickes�Elijah�out�at�second�base�

ss�unassisted�

Watanabe�Kody�singled�through�the�right�side�of�the�infield��RBI������FKBF���ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�scored��Nushida�Draven�advanced�to

second�base�

Shimao�Tate�hit�by�pitch������BBFSFBB���Nushida�Draven�advanced�to�third�base��Watanabe�Kody�advanced�to�second�base�

Redding�Jake�walked��RBI������BBBB���Nushida�Draven�scored��Watanabe�Kody�advanced�to�third�base��Shimao�Tate�advanced�to�second

base�

HPU�position�change��Nykoluk�Andrew�now�playing�ss�from�p

HPU�position�change��Rhea�Noah�now�playing�p�from�lf

HPU�position�change��Hashimoto�Taydem�now�playing�lf�from�ss

LauKong�Mana�struck�out�swinging������KFBS��



Nahaku�Kamana�walked��RBI������BBBB���Watanabe�Kody�scored��Shimao�Tate�advanced�to�third�base��Redding�Jake�advanced�to�second

base�

Wright�Gabe�singled�through�the�left�side�of�the�infield��RBI��������Shimao�Tate�scored��Redding�Jake�out�at�third�base��lf�to�c�to��b�

��R����H����E����LOB�



Hawaii�Pacific�at�Hawaii

��/��/�����at�Les�Murakami�Stadium��Honolulu��HI�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Hawaii�Pacific � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Hawaii � � � � � � � � X

�

� � ��

HAWAII�PACIFIC�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #���Perez��Christian

#���Spenser��Keanu

#���Chang��Ziah

rf �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Arnold��Tyler �b � � � �

� #���Nykoluk��Andrew

#���Taguchi��Kan

#���Blakeney��Nick

ss �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Helsper��Blake

#���Wirthgen��Brock

PH �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Hata��Noah cf � � � �

� #���Jones��Carter

#���Wessel��Owen

#���Bayne��Rylen

PH �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Gabrillo��Jayden �b � � � �

� #���Murakoshi��Ethan �b � � � �

� #���Hashimoto��Taydem lf � � � �

Totals �� � � �

Runs � � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � � �

Errors � � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � � �

HPU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

���Harris�Ethan ��� � � � � � � � � �

���Vanek�Jacob���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Garcia�Cristian���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Warren�Flynn���� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���AhSam�Jett������ ��� � � � � � � � �� �

�� Rhea�Noah��L����� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Nykoluk�Andrew���� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���Bayne�Rylen���� ��� � � � � � � � � �

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

WP��Harris� HB��Nykoluk��Harris��Rhea� Inher��Rnrs��Nykoluk��/���Vanek��/���Rhea��/���AhSam��/��

GO�FO��Harris������Vanek������Garcia������Warren������AhSam������Rhea������Nykoluk������Bayne�����

HBP K

�

K

�

F�

�

F�

�

F�

�

F�

�

F�

�

K

�

F�

�

BB

�

KL

�

G���

�

K

�

L�

�

F�

�

F�

�

BBOUT

�

F�

�

�BMISB�

G���

� �

�B�OUT

�

K

�

L�

�

FC��� �B� G�U

�

F�

�

K

�

FC���WP

G���

�

BB SB� KL

�



Hawaii�Pacific�at�Hawaii

��/��/�����at�Les�Murakami�Stadium��Honolulu��HI�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Hawaii�Pacific � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Hawaii � � � � � � � � X

�

� � ��

HAWAII�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #���Nahaku��Kamana cf � � � �

� #���Wright��Gabe lf � � � �

� #��Zeigler�Namoa��Ben rf � � � �

� #��Ickes��Elijah ss � � � �

� #���Martin��Josh

#��Nushida��Draven

�b �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #��Takata��Taylor

#��Watanabe��Kody

�b �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Shimao��Tate �b � � � �

� #���Redding��Jake c � � � �

� #���Lau�Kong��Mana dh � � � �

Totals �� � � �

Runs � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � �

Errors � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � ��

HAW

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

���Valdez�Derek ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Soto�Saul���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Berg�Jack���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Tenn�Zacary���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

�� Tomii�Tsubasa��W������� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���Shipley�Josiah���� ��� � � � � � � � � �

�� Inouye�Ryan��S����� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

WP��Tomii����� HB��Valdez����� Inher��Rnrs��Tenn��/���Tomii��/��

GO�FO��Valdez������Soto������Berg������Tenn������Tomii������Shipley������Inouye�����

BBWP K

�

KL

�

HBP BB

�RBI

HBPOUT

�

F�

�

BB SB� F�

�

�B���

�RBI

FC��� SB�

F�

�

BB �BRS F�

�

KL

�

G���

�

�B

�B OUT

�

F�

�

BB G���

�

L�

�

FC�U

G���

�

G���

�

F�

�

G�U

�

�BRS

�RBI

F�

�

�B�OUT

�

�B� HBP

BB ���U

�

�B� BB

�RBI

OUT

�

�B LS L�

�

K

�

K

�


